

Listing on 04.05.2016

Court No. 8

Item No. 110

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2530 OF 2000

GURUSWAMY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR.,SHIMOGA DISTT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 07.04.2000 against the Judgment and Order dated 31.07.1998 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in Writ Petition No. 2722 of 1998.

There are Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4(a), & 4(b) at present in the matter. Respondent No. 3 has been deleted vide Court's Order dated 10.02.1999.

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are respresented by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 4(a) & 4(b) are represented by Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 17.03.2016, when the following order was passed:

“Ld. Counsel for the appellant is present.
Respondent nos. 1,2,4A and 4B are represented.
Respondent no.3 has been deleted vide Court's order
dt.10.2.1999.

Statement of case is not required, being appeal
pertaining to the year 2000.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before
the Hon'ble Court as per rules. ”

The appeal above mentioned is, therefore, listed before Hon'ble Court with this
Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
15,M.C. Setalvad Block, Supreme Court
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate
114,Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Advocate
103, New Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR