

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2530 OF 2000

GURUSWAMY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR.,SHIMOGA DISTT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shantha Kr. V. Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. Shantha Kr. V. Mahale, learn ed counsel for the

appellant that the contensing respondent no.4 Basavaneyappa s/o Guty appa has

died on 17.7.2002 and the information to the said effect has been received by t he

Counsel only recently. Learned Counsel is permitted to take out an application to  
bring legal representatives of deceased respondent no.4 and also  
other  
consequential petition within four weeks from today.

i Arora )

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wat

aster

Court Master

Court M