

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2530 OF 2000

GURUSWAMY

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR.,SHIMOGA DISTT. & ORS

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The counsel for the appellant has not cured the defects despite the Registry's letter dt.28.07.2006. A week's time is granted to cure the defects failing which the Civil Appeal stands dismissed.

.....J.

(Dr.AR.LAKSHMANAN)

.....J.

(A.K.MATHUR)

NEW DELHI;

SEPTEMBER 19, 2006.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CI
VIL APPEAL NO(s). 2530 OF 2000

GURUSWAMY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR.,SHIMOGA DISTT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent No.4 and setting aside an abatement and with

office report)

Date: 19/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Shantha Kr.Mahale, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The counsel for the appellant has not cured the defects despite the Registry's letter

dt.28.07.2006. A week's time is granted to cure the defects failing which the Civil Appeal stands

dismissed.

3

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)