

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2530 OF 2000

GURUSWAMY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR.,SHIMOGA DISTT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,substitution of deceased respondent and office report )

Date: 01/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Girish, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Girish appearing on behalf of Mr. R.C.Kohli wants some time to verify the record and to rectify all the defects which are explained for interim applications for bringing legal heirs of deceased respondent No. 4 and in condonation application and in application for setting aside the abatement. Learned counsel for the appellant may file appropriate application after considering the correct facts on record.

List the matter on 16.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2