

ITEM NO.97

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2530 OF 2000

GURUSWAMY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR., SHIMOGA DISTT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 19/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shantha Kr. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has produce one aknowledement slip of Register Post to one of legal heirs of deceased respondent No. 4. There are in all six legal heirs as disclosed in interim application 2/2006, filed on 26.7.2006. They all are major and therefore separate notice to each of them is necessary. Petitioner has to take proper steps to serve all legal heirs.

Fresh notice to unserved LR's of the respondents by registered post A.D. List the matter on 18.7.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar