

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.2, 3 AND 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2530 OF 2000

GURUSWAMY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR., SHIMOGA DISTT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased Respondent No.4, c/delay in filing substitution appln.(s) and for setting aside abatement in filing substitution)

Date: 24/03/2008 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to unserved legal representatives
3 to 5 of deceased Respondent No.4.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master