

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2530 OF 2000

GURUSWAMY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR.,SHIMOGA DISTT. & ORS
(Office report on default dt.31.01.2009)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Seen office report dated 31.01.2009.

Four weeks' time is granted for complying with the office
report.

In default, put up for final orders.

[ASHA KUKRETY]
SR.P.A.

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER