

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL AP P E A L N O(s). 2530 O F 2000

GURUS W A M Y

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

D Y.C O M M N R ., S H I M O G A D I S T T. & O R S

Respon de nt(s)

(OFFICE R E P O R T O N D E F A U L T DT.11.09.2009)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

H O N' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
[I N C H A M B E R S]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respon de nt(s)

M s. Sangeeta Ku m ar, Adv.

Mr. A. Laksh mi Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv

U P O N hearing counsel the Court m a d e the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to co m ply with the Office Report on
default dated 11.09.2009.

(Sunil Ku m ar)
A.R.- m- P.S.
Cu

(P.S.N. M urthy)
Court M aster