

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014, 6/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2530/2000

GURUSWAMY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR., SHIMOGA DISTT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay)

Date: 23/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the application for restoration of Civil Appeal as well as on the application for restoration of Civil Appeal.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER