

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 6/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2530/2000

GURUSWAMY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR., SHIMOGA DISTT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay)

Date : 10/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Hedge, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is hereby condoned.

Heard Counsel for the parties.

Application for restoration is allowed.

Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber's order dated 03.05.2010 dismissing the appeal for non-prosecution is hereby recalled.

The appeal is restored to its original number.

(JYOTI GUPTA)  
SR. PA

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 6/2014  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2530 OF 2000

GURUSWAMY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR., SHIMOGA DISTT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is hereby condoned.

Heard Counsel for the parties.

Application for restoration is allowed.

Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber's order dated 03.05.2010 dismissing the appeal for non-prosecution is hereby recalled.

The appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J.

[R.K. AGRAWAL]

New Delhi

April 10, 2015.