

A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2530/2000

GURUSWAMY

Appellant(s)

)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR., SHIMOGA DISTT. &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

s)

Date : 17/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is present.

Respondent nos. 1,2,4A and 4B are represented.

Respondent no.3 has been deleted vide Court's orde

r

dt.10.2.1999.

Statement of case is not required, being appea

l

pertaining to the year 2000.

Signature Not Verified

Registry to process the matter for being listed before

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.03.17

the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

17:04:39 IST

Reason:

(DR K. ARUL)  
Registrar