

Listing on 19.10.2016

Court No. 6

Item No. 102

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2530 OF 2000

GURUSWAMY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR.,SHIMOGA DISTT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.08.2016 with office report dated 30.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Issue notice to Respondent Nos.4(a) and 4(b) for making alternative arrangements returnable in six weeks.”

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, notice for making alternative arrangements returnable on 19.10.2016 was issued to Respondent Nos. 4(a) and 4(b) on 9.9.2016 by Regd. A.D. post but neither A.D. cards nor unserved registered covers, containing notice have been received back so far. As per tracking report of Postal Authority notice is not served on respondent Nos. 4(a) & 4(b).

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are respresented by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 4(a) & 4(b) are already represented by Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The appeal above mentioned is, therefore, listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
15,M.C. Setalvad Block, Supreme Court
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate
114,Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Advocate
103, New Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR